Housing Starts in Canada - All Areas
Thousands

275

250

225

200 - 197,747

-V V

150
September 2012 September 2013 September 2014

e Housing Starts, SAAR

197,343

dm CMHCY¥¥ SCHL
Cana a. HOME TO CANADIANS


http://www.cmhc.gc.ca/en/hoficlincl/homain/stda/index.cfm
http://www.twitter.com/CMHC_ca
http://www.cmhc.ca/

Preliminary Housing Start Data
September 2014

Trend?, all areas
SAAR, all areas

SAAR, rural areas

SAAR, urban centres?

Single-detached
Multiples

Total

Atlantic, urban centres®
Quebec, urban centres®
Ontario, urban centres?

Prairies, urban centres?

British Columbia, urban centres?

Canada

Actual, all areas

Actual, rural areas

Actual, urban centres?

September - Single-detached

September - Multiples
September - Total

January to September - Single-detached
January to September - Multiples

January to September - Total

Source: CMHC

“The trend is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates (SAAR).

Urban centres with a population of 10,000 and

over.

Detailed data available upon request

i+l

Canada

August 2014
191,095
196,283
20,049

64,332
111,902
176,234

7,533

29,807

49,208

55,731

33,955

September 2013

17,554

2,108

5,838
9,608
15,446
47,056
77,339
124,395

September 2014
197,747
197,343
20,324

62,440
114,579
177,019

6,409

34,767

51,759

56,514

27,570

September 2014

17,343

1,948

5,653
9,742
15,395
46,195
82,284
128,479

CMHCH¥¥ SCHL

HOME TO CANADIANS





