Housing Starts in Canada - All Areas







Preliminary Housing Start Data September 2014		
	August 2014	September 2014
Trend ¹ , all areas	191,095	197,747
SAAR, all areas	196,283	197,343
SAAR, rural areas	20,049	20,324
SAAR, urban centres ²		
Single-detached	64,332	62,440
Multiples	111,902	114,579
Total	176,234	177,019
Atlantic, urban centres ²	7,533	6,409
Quebec, urban centres ²	29,807	34,767
Ontario, urban centres ²	49,208	51,759
Prairies, urban centres ²	55,731	56,514
British Columbia, urban centres ²	33,955	27,570
Canada	September 2013	September 2014
Actual, all areas	17,554	17,343
Actual, rural areas	2,108	1,948
Actual, urban centres ²		
September - Single-detached	5,838	5,653
September - Multiples	9,608	9,742
September - Total	15,446	15,395
January to September - Single-detached	47,056	46,195
January to September - Multiples	77,339	82,284
January to September - Total	124,395	128,479

Source: CMHC

over.

Detailed data available upon request





 $^{^{1}\}text{The trend}$ is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates (SAAR). $^{2}\text{Urban}$ centres with a population of 10,000 and